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Northern Virginia Transportation Authority
Summary of FY2024-2029 Six Year Program Candidate Projects

Jurisdiction / Agency

Project

Fund request

Previous NVTA
funds

Other committed funds

Total project cost

Funding gap
excluding NVTA

request

Phases for which| Phases for which
there is still a
funding gap

funds are
requested

10/27/2023

Primary and
supporting modal
components

Local
Priority

1  ARL-023 Arlington County CC2DCA Multimodal Connection (formerly known $ 21,100,000 S 18,000,000 $ 18,100,000 S 57,200,000 $ - CN Adeo W 1
as CC2DCA Intermodal Connector)
ARL-022 Arlington County Shirlington Bus Station Expansion S 11,600,000 $ - S 200,000 $ 11,800,000 S - PE, ROW, CN = Ao 2
3 FFX-134  Fairfax County Frontier Drive Extension and Intersection S 164,992,286 S 27,000,000 S 49,638,314 S 241,630,600 S - PE, ROW, CN = 1
Improvements
4  FFX-136 Fairfax County Braddock Road Multimodal Improvements Phase S 90,000,000 S - S 5,286,334 S 95,286,334 S - PE, ROW, CN ¥ A o 2
Il (Humphries Drive to Southampton Drive)
5 FFX-135  Fairfax County Route 7 Multimodal Improvements (I-495to I-66) S 210,000,000 S - S 34,407,921 S 244,407,921 S - PE, ROW, CN A WA S 3
6 FFX-138 Fairfax County Seven Corners Ring Road Improvements S 122,229,417 S 4,200,000 S 6,261,000 S 132,690,417 S - PE, ROW, CN ¥ A do 4
7 LDN-034 Loudoun County Route 15 at Braddock Road Roundabout S 10,000,000 S - S 15,655,000 $ 25,655,000 S - ROW, CN A A de 1
8 LDN-033 Loudoun County Sycolin Road Widening - Loudoun Center Placeto  $ 15,000,000 $ - S 17,861,000 S 32,861,000 $ - ROW, CN 7.\ & do 2
Crosstrail Boulevard
9 LDN-029 Loudoun County Old Ox Road Widening - Shaw Road to Oakgrove  $ 30,000,000 S - S 19,350,000 $ 49,350,000 $ - CN A A de 3
Road
10 PWC-040 Prince William County Route 234 and Sudley Manor Drive Interchange S 115,000,000 S - S - S 115,000,000 S - PE, ROW, CN F Ao 1
11 PWC-041 Prince William County Route 234 Bicycle and Pedestrian Facility Over I-95 S 12,000,000 S - S - S 12,000,000 $ - PE, ROW, CN A o 2
12 PWC-043 Prince William County The Landing at Prince William Transit Center S 25,000,000 S - S - S 25,000,000 $ - PE, ROW, CN = B 3
13 PWC-044 Prince William County Triangle Mobility Hub and First/Last Mile S 10,000,000 $ - S - S 10,000,000 S - PE, ROW, CN = A do 4
Connection Improvements
14 PWC-042 Prince William County Route 234 Operational Improvements S 10,000,000 $ - S - S 10,000,000 S - PE, CN, Asset 2 5
15 ALX-029 City of Alexandria Safety Improvements at High-Crash Intersections S 3,000,000 S - S 1,000,000 S 20,500,000 S 16,500,000 PE ROW, CN 4 do AFFT 1
16  ALX-033 City of Alexandria Alexandria Metroway Enhancements S 7,000,000 S - S 7,924,792 S 14,924,792 S - ROW, CN =2 AFFT A e 2
17  ALX-032 City of Alexandria South Van Dorn Street Bridge Enhancements S 10,000,000 S 5,000,000 S 70,000 $ 15,070,000 $ - CN = A £ oo 3
18 ALX-037 City of Alexandria Smart & Connected Vehicle Infrastructure S 5,000,000 S - S 50,000 S 5,050,000 S - PE, CN = MAF Ao 4
19 CFX-019 City of Fairfax Old Lee Highway Multimodal Improvements S 5,400,000 S 13,000,000 $ 12,000,000 S 30,400,000 S - CN Ao A 1
20 CFX-018 City of Fairfax Northfax Network Improvements - Northfax East- S 18,332,754 S - S - S 18,332,754 S - PE, ROW, CN A E i o 2
West Road
21  CFC-011 City of Falls Church City of Falls Church Signal Prioritization Project S 1,400,000 S - S - S 1,400,000 $ - PE, CN = = 1
22  MAN-003 City of Manassas Roundabout at Route 28 and Sudley Rd S 4,020,000 $ - S 1,475,000 S 5,495,000 $ - CN ¥ AR A 1
23 CMP-001 City of Manassas Park Route 28-Centreville Road Corridor Improvements S 40,000,000 $ - S - S 40,000,000 S - PE, ROW, CN & A 1
24 PRA-001 VA Passenger Rail Authority Franconia Springfield Bypass S 50,000,000 S 22,958,821 §$ 332,041,179 S 405,000,000 $ - CN =] 1
25 VRE-017 VRE VRE Backlick Road Station Improvements S 6,145,103 S - S 2,500,000 $ 8,645,103 S - CN = 1
$ 997,219,560 | $ 90,158,821 | $ 523,820,540 | $ 1,627,698,921 |$ 16,500,000 |
Modal Components Phases
A New or improved roadway capacity and/or alignment PE Design/Engineering/Environmental
¥ New or improved intersection/interchange ROW Right of Way/Utilities
=] Improvement/access to Metrorail/VRE commuter rail CN Construction
2 New or improved bus/BRT facility Asset Acq Asset Acquisition
do New or improved bicycle facility
A New or improved pedestrian facility
=T Transportation Technology
Parking

First symbol reflects the primary modal component, other symbols denote supporting modal components
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Number of applications

Arlington County 8%
Fairfax County 16%
Loudoun County 12%
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City of Fairfax
City of Falls Church
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% of Total

Request Previous NVTA 70% Other Funds
Funds
S 32,700,000 S 18,000,000 $ 18,300,000
S 587,221,703 $ 31,200,000 $ 95,593,569
S 55,000,000 S - S 52,866,000
S 172,000,000 $ - S -
S 25,000,000 S 5,000,000 $ 9,044,792
S 23,732,754 S 13,000,000 $ 12,000,000
S 1,400,000 $ - S -
S 4,020,000 S - S 1,475,000
S 40,000,000 $ - S -
S 50,000,000 $ 22,958,821 S 332,041,179
S 6,145,103 S - S 2,500,000
S 997,219,560 $ 90,158,821 $ 523,820,540

# Mode Number of applications % of Total Request % of Total Request

1 Roadway 6 24%
2 Interchange/Intersection 5 20%
3 Commuter Rail 2 8%
4 Bus 5 20%
5 Bike-ped 4 16%
6 Technology 3 12%
Total 25 100%

Number of continuation projects 6

S 448,325,040 45%
S 371,249,417 37%
S 56,145,103 6%
S 63,600,000 6%
S 41,500,000 4%
S 16,400,000 2%
S 997,219,560 100%
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Total Cost

69,000,000
714,015,272
107,866,000
172,000,000

55,544,792

48,732,754

1,400,000
5,495,000

40,000,000

405,000,000

8,645,103
1,627,698,921
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16,500,000

16,500,000

% of Total
Request

3%
59%
6%
17%
3%
2%
0%
0%
4%
5%
1%
100%

10/27/2023



