

## Northern Virginia Transportation Authority Summary of FY2024-2029 Six Year Program Candidate Projects

10/27/2023

#	Project ID#	Jurisdiction / Agency	Project	F	und request	Pr	revious NVTA funds	Ot	her committed funds	To	tal project cost		Funding gap cluding NVTA request	Phases for which funds are requested	Phases for which there is still a funding gap	supp	imary and orting modal mponents	Local Priority
1	<u>ARL-023</u>	•	CC2DCA Multimodal Connection (formerly known as CC2DCA Intermodal Connector)	\$	21,100,000	\$	18,000,000	\$	18,100,000	\$	57,200,000	\$	-	CN		<u>∦</u> d€		1
2	<u>ARL-022</u>	Arlington County	Shirlington Bus Station Expansion	\$	11,600,000	\$	-	•		\$	11,800,000			PE, ROW, CN			<u>k</u> 66	2
3	FFX-134	Fairfax County	Frontier Drive Extension and Intersection Improvements	\$	164,992,286	\$	27,000,000	\$	49,638,314	\$	241,630,600	\$	-	PE, ROW, CN		A	<u>k</u> € 🖵 🖳	1
4	FFX-136	Fairfax County	Braddock Road Multimodal Improvements Phase II (Humphries Drive to Southampton Drive)	\$	90,000,000	\$	-	\$	5,286,334	\$	95,286,334	\$	-	PE, ROW, CN		\$	<u>గ</u> ీ ర•ం	2
5	FFX-135	Fairfax County	Route 7 Multimodal Improvements (I-495 to I-66)	\$	210,000,000	\$	-	\$	34,407,921	\$	244,407,921	\$	-	PE, ROW, CN		A	<b>□</b> ★ 66	3
6	FFX-138	Fairfax County	Seven Corners Ring Road Improvements	\$	122,229,417		4,200,000		-, - ,	\$	132,690,417			PE, ROW, CN		<b>₹</b>	<u>k</u> 66	4
7		Loudoun County	Route 15 at Braddock Road Roundabout	\$	10,000,000		-	\$	15,655,000		25,655,000	•		ROW, CN		A	<u>k</u> %	1
8	LDN-033	Loudoun County	Sycolin Road Widening - Loudoun Center Place to Crosstrail Boulevard	\$	15,000,000	\$	-	\$	17,861,000	\$	32,861,000	\$	-	ROW, CN			<u>∱</u> €	2
9	LDN-029	Loudoun County	Old Ox Road Widening - Shaw Road to Oakgrove Road	\$	30,000,000	\$	-	\$	19,350,000	\$	49,350,000	\$	-	CN		A	<u>k</u> 66	3
10			Route 234 and Sudley Manor Drive Interchange	\$	115,000,000	\$	-	\$	-	\$	115,000,000	\$	-	PE, ROW, CN		*	<u></u> ★ 66	1
11			Route 234 Bicycle and Pedestrian Facility Over I-95	\$	12,000,000	•	-	\$	-	\$	12,000,000		-	PE, ROW, CN		<u>∱</u> &€		2
12		·	The Landing at Prince William Transit Center	\$	25,000,000		-	\$	-	\$	25,000,000		-	PE, ROW, CN			P	3
13	<u>PWC-044</u>	Prince William County	Triangle Mobility Hub and First/Last Mile Connection Improvements	\$	10,000,000	\$	-	\$	-	\$	10,000,000	\$	-	PE, ROW, CN		₽	🛕 ఈ	4
14	<u>PWC-042</u>	Prince William County	Route 234 Operational Improvements	\$	10,000,000	\$	-	\$	-	\$	10,000,000	\$	-	PE, CN, Asset		হ		5
15	<u>ALX-029</u>	City of Alexandria	Safety Improvements at High-Crash Intersections	\$	3,000,000	\$	-	\$	1,000,000	\$	20,500,000	\$	16,500,000	PE	ROW, CN	ጵ ቀ€	<b>A</b> ∜?	1
16	<u>ALX-033</u>	City of Alexandria	Alexandria Metroway Enhancements	\$	7,000,000	\$	-	\$	7,924,792	\$	14,924,792	\$	-	ROW, CN		$\Box$	A \$ 令 休 如	2
17	<u>ALX-032</u>	City of Alexandria	South Van Dorn Street Bridge Enhancements	\$	10,000,000	\$	5,000,000	\$	70,000	\$	15,070,000	\$	-	CN		$\Box$	A 1 00	3
18	<u>ALX-037</u>	City of Alexandria	Smart & Connected Vehicle Infrastructure	\$	5,000,000	\$	-	\$	50,000	\$	5,050,000	\$	-	PE, CN		<b>?</b>	A 🐉 🚶 🐠	4
19		•	Old Lee Highway Multimodal Improvements	\$	5,400,000		13,000,000	\$	,_,_,	\$	30,400,000			CN			A	1
20	<u>CFX-018</u>	City of Fairfax	Northfax Network Improvements - Northfax East- West Road	\$	18,332,754	\$	-	\$	-	\$	18,332,754	\$	-	PE, ROW, CN		A	<b>₩ ½</b>	2
21	<u>CFC-011</u>	City of Falls Church	City of Falls Church Signal Prioritization Project	\$	1,400,000	\$	-	\$	-	\$	1,400,000	\$	-	PE, CN		হ		1
22	MAN-003	City of Manassas	Roundabout at Route 28 and Sudley Rd	\$	4,020,000	\$	-	\$	1,475,000	\$	5,495,000	\$	-	CN		#	A D K do	1
23	CMP-001	City of Manassas Park	Route 28-Centreville Road Corridor Improvements	\$	40,000,000	\$	-	\$	-	\$	40,000,000	\$	-	PE, ROW, CN		#	A	1
24	PRA-001	VA Passenger Rail Authority	Franconia Springfield Bypass	\$	50,000,000	\$	22,958,821	\$	332,041,179	\$	405,000,000	\$	-	CN		层		1
25	<u>VRE-017</u>	VRE	VRE Backlick Road Station Improvements	\$	6,145,103	\$	-	\$	2,500,000	\$	8,645,103	\$	-	CN		层	P	1
			TOTAL	\$	997,219,560	\$	90,158,821	\$	523,820,540	\$	1,627,698,921	\$	16,500,000					

## **Modal Components**

⚠ New or improved roadway capacity and/or alignment

New or improved intersection/interchange

☐ Improvement/access to Metrorail/VRE commuter rail

New or improved bus/BRT facility

of € New or improved bicycle facility

★ New or improved pedestrian facility

Transportation Technology

Parking

Phases

PE Design/Engineering/Environmental

ROW Right of Way/Utilities
CN Construction

Asset Acq Asset Acquisition

First symbol reflects the primary modal component, other symbols denote supporting modal components



## Northern Virginia Transportation Authority Summary of FY2024-2029 Six Year Program Candidate Projects

#	Jurisdiction	Number of applications	% of Total	Request	Pr	Previous NVTA 70%		er Funds	Total Cost		Gap		% of Total
						Funds							Request
1	Arlington County	2	8%	\$ 32,700,000	\$	18,000,000	\$	18,300,000	\$	69,000,000	\$	-	3%
2	Fairfax County	4	16%	\$ 587,221,703	\$	31,200,000	\$	95,593,569	\$	714,015,272	\$	-	59%
3	Loudoun County	3	12%	\$ 55,000,000	\$	-	\$	52,866,000	\$	107,866,000	\$	-	6%
4	Prince William County	5	20%	\$ 172,000,000	\$	-	\$	-	\$	172,000,000	\$	-	17%
5	City of Alexandria	4	16%	\$ 25,000,000	\$	5,000,000	\$	9,044,792	\$	55,544,792	\$	16,500,000	3%
6	City of Fairfax	2	8%	\$ 23,732,754	\$	13,000,000	\$	12,000,000	\$	48,732,754	\$	-	2%
7	City of Falls Church	1	4%	\$ 1,400,000	\$	-	\$	-	\$	1,400,000	\$	-	0%
8	City of Manassas	1	4%	\$ 4,020,000	\$	-	\$	1,475,000	\$	5,495,000	\$	-	0%
9	City of Manassas Park	1	4%	\$ 40,000,000	\$	-	\$	-	\$	40,000,000	\$	-	4%
10	VA Passenger Rail Authority	1	4%	\$ 50,000,000	\$	22,958,821	\$	332,041,179	\$	405,000,000	\$	-	5%
11	VRE	1	4%	\$ 6,145,103	\$	-	\$	2,500,000	\$	8,645,103	\$	-	1%
	TOTAL	25	100%	\$ 997,219,560	\$	90,158,821	\$	523,820,540	\$	1,627,698,921	\$	16,500,000	100%

#	Mode	Number of applications	% of Total	Request	% of Total Request
1	Roadway	6	24%	\$ 448,325,040	45%
2	Interchange/Intersection	5	20%	\$ 371,249,417	37%
3	Commuter Rail	2	8%	\$ 56,145,103	6%
4	Bus	5	20%	\$ 63,600,000	6%
5	Bike-ped	4	16%	\$ 41,500,000	4%
6	Technology	3	12%	\$ 16,400,000	2%
	Total	25	100%	\$ 997,219,560	100%

Number of continuation projects 6